
 
Morris Hospital Paramedic Program 

2020-2021 Course Schedule 
Program Director/Lead Instructor- Ed Ludwig 

Classes are held on Tuesdays & Thursdays from 0900-1300hrs unless otherwise noted. 
Online quizzes, homework, and other assignments will be required to be completed using JJC iCampus. 

** Course schedule is subject to change at the discretion of the Lead Instructor** 

Date Day Time Topic Location Instructor 

08/25/20 Tue 0900-1300 Orientation Zoom Ludwig 

Module 1- Introduction 

08/27/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 1 & 2 EMS Systems/ Workforce Safety Zoom Ludwig 

08/30/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

09/01/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 3 & 4 Public Health/ Legal & Ethics Zoom Ressler 

09/03/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 5 & 6 Communications/ Documentation Zoom Ludwig 

09/06/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

09/07/20 Mon  Module 1 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

Module 2- Assessment 

09/08/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 8 Anatomy & Physiology Zoom Ludwig 

09/10/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 9 Pathophysiology Zoom Ressler 

09/13/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

09/15/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 10 Life Span Development & Ch 12 Critical Thinking Zoom Ludwig 

09/17/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 11 Patient Assessment Day 1 Zoom Ludwig 

09/20/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

09/22/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 11 Patient Assessment Day 2 Zoom Ressler 

Module 3- Airway & Pharmacology 

09/24/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 15 Airway Management Day 1 Zoom Ludwig 

09/27/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

09/28/20 Mon  Module 2 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

09/29/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 15 Airway Management Day 2 Zoom Ludwig 

10/01/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 16 Respiratory Emergencies Zoom Ressler 

10/04/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

10/06/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 13 Pharmacology Day 1 Zoom Ludwig 

10/08/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 13 Pharmacology Day 2 Zoom Ludwig 

10/11/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

10/13/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 14 Medication Administration Day 1 Zoom Ressler 

10/15/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 14 Medication Administration Day 2 Zoom Ludwig 

10/18/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 



 
10/19/20 Mon  Module 3 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

Module 4- Cardiology 

10/20/20 Tue 0900-1300 ECG 1 & 2 A & P/ Monitoring & Telemetry Zoom Ludwig 

10/22/20 Thurs 0900-1300 ECG 3 Sinus & Atrial Dysrhythmias Zoom Ressler 

10/25/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

10/27/20 Tue 0900-1300 ECG 4 & 6 Junctional Dysrhythmias/ Ventricular Dysrhythmias Zoom Ludwig 

10/29/20 Thurs 0900-1300 ECG 5 Heart Blocks Zoom Ludwig 

11/01/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

11/03/20 Tue 0900-1300 ECG 7 Funny Looking Beats & Pacemaker Rhythms Zoom Ressler 

11/05/20 Thurs 0900-1300 ECG 8 Dysrhythmia Review Zoom Ludwig 

11/08/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

11/10/20 Tue 0900-1300 ECG 9 Medication Review & Adult Treatment Guidelines Zoom Ludwig 

11/12/20 Thurs 0900-1300 ECG 12 Basic 12-Lead ECG Interpretation Zoom Ressler 

11/15/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

11/16/20 Mon  Module 4 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

Module 5- Medical Emergencies 

11/17/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 18 & Ch 23 Neurological/ Endocrine Emergencies Zoom Ludwig 

11/19/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 19 & 24 ENT Diseases/ Hematologic Emergencies Zoom Ludwig 

11/22/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

11/24/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 20 & 21 Abdominal & GI/ GU & Renal Zoom Ressler 

11/26/20 Thurs  No Class- Thanksgiving   

11/29/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

12/01/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 22 & 27 Gynecologic/ Toxicology Emergencies Zoom Ludwig 

12/03/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 25 & 26 Immunologic/ Infectious Disease Zoom Ressler 

12/06/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

12/08/20 Tues 0900-1300 Ch 28 Psychiatric Emergencies Zoom Ludwig 

Module 6- Trauma 

12/10/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 29 & 30 Trauma Systems/ Bleeding Zoom Ludwig 

12/13/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

12/14/20 Mon  Module 5 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

12/15/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 31 & 33 Soft Tissue/ Face & Neck Injuries Zoom Ressler 

12/17/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 32 & 34 Burns/ Head & Spine Zoom Ludwig 

12/20/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

12/22/20 Tue  No Class- Christmas Break   

12/24/20 Thurs  No Class- Christmas Break   

12/27/20 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

12/29/20 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 35 & 36 Chest/ Abdominal & GU Trauma Zoom Ludwig 



 
12/31/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 37 & 38 Orthopedic/ Environmental Injuries Zoom Ludwig 

01/03/21 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

01/04/21 Mon  Module 6 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

Module 7- Special Patient Populations 

01/05/21 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 41 & 42 Obstetrics/ Neonatal Care Zoom Ressler 

01/07/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 43 Pediatrics Day 1 Zoom Ludwig 

01/10/21 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

01/12/21 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 43 Pediatrics Day 2 Zoom Ludwig 

01/14/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 44 & 45 Geriatrics/ Special Challenges Zoom Ressler 

01/17/21 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

01/18/21 Mon  Module 7 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

Module 8- Operations 

01/19/21 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 46, 47, & 48 Transport Ops/ IMS & MCI/ Extrication Zoom Ludwig 

01/21/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Ch 49 & 50 Haz Mat/ Terrorism Zoom Ludwig 

01/24/21 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

01/26/21 Tue 0900-1300 Ch 51 & 52 Disaster Response/ Crime Scene Zoom Ressler 

01/27/21 Wed 0900-1300 FISDAP Orientation Zoom Ludwig 

Module 9- Laboratory & Live Patient Encounters 

01/28/21 Thurs 0900-1300 BLS Competencies JJC Classroom Ludwig 

01/31/21 Sun  Quizzes/Homework Due iCampus Ludwig 

02/01/21 Mon  Module 8 Exam iCampus Ludwig 

02/02/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Assessment Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

02/03/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

02/04/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Assessment Day 2 JJC Classroom Ressler 

02/09/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Assessment Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

02/09/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

02/11/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Assessment Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

02/12/21 Fri  Begin 24hrs (3 Shifts) Immediate Care 
Begin 8hrs (1 shift) Pediatric Office 
Begin 288hrs (12 shifts) Field Experience Ride Time 

 

02/16/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Airway Day 1 JJC Classroom Ressler 

02/17/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

02/18/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Airway Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

02/23/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Airway Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

02/24/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

02/25/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Airway Day 2 JJC Classroom Ressler 

02/26/21 Fri  Begin 24hrs (2 shifts) Respiratory Dept   



 
03/02/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Pharmacology Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

03/03/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

03/04/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Pharmacology Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

03/09/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Pharmacology Day 1 JJC Classroom Ressler 

03/10/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

03/11/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Pharmacology Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

03/12/21 Fri  Begin 160hrs (20 shifts) Emergency Dept   

03/16/21 Tue  Spring Break- No Class   

03/18/21 Thurs  Spring Break- No Class   

03/23/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Cardiology Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

03/24/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

03/25/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Cardiology Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

03/30/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Cardiology Day 1 JJC Classroom Ressler 

03/31/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

04/01/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Cardiology Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

04/06/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Trauma Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

04/07/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

04/08/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- Trauma Day 2 JJC Classroom Ressler 

04/13/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Trauma Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

04/14/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

04/15/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Scenarios- Trauma Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

04/20/21 Tue 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- OBGYN/Neonate Day 1 JJC Classroom Ressler 

04/21/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

04/22/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Individual Skill Evaluation- OBGYN/ Neonate Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

04/27/21 Tue 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ludwig 

04/28/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

04/29/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ressler 

05/04/21 Tue 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ludwig 

05/05/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

05/06/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ludwig 

05/11/21 Tues 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ressler 

05/12/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

05/13/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ludwig 

05/18/21 Tue 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ludwig 

05/19/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

05/20/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ressler 

05/21/21 Fri  Begin Field Internship (20 Team Leads)   



 
05/25/21 Tue 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ludwig 

05/26/21 Wed 0900-1200 Open Lab Practice Medic Lab Lab Team 

05/27/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Comprehensive Lab Scenarios JJC Classroom Ludwig 

06/01/21 Tue 0800-1400 ACLS Day 1 JJC Classroom Ressler 

06/03/21 Thurs 0800-1400 ACLS Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

06/08/21 Tue 0800-1400 PALS Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

06/10/21 Thurs 0800-1400 PALS Day 2 JJC Classroom Ressler 

06/15/21 Tue 0800-1400 PHTLS Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

06/17/21 Thurs 0800-1400 PHTLS Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

06/22/21 Tue 0900-1300 Final Written Exam JJC Classroom Ressler 

06/24/21 Thurs 0800-1600 Final Practical Day 1 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

06/29/21 Tue 0800-1600 Final Practical Day 2 JJC Classroom Ludwig 

07/01/21 Thurs 0900-1300 Graduation Requirement Evaluation JJC Classroom Ludwig 

07/15/20 Thurs 0900-1300 Exit Interviews/Surveys JJC Classroom Ludwig 

07/24/20 Sat 1400-1600 Graduation JJC Theater  

 


